21 CT 19006MB

ſ	OBTS Number	ARREST / NO Juvenile R			l		Request for Warr Request for Capia		Juvenile N
TIVE		EACH COUNTY SH	ERIFF'	S OFFICE	Agenc 06	y Report Number 211274	or (N.T.A.'s only)		
MISTRA	as apply 2. Traffic Felony	Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor	☐ 5. Or ☐ 6. Ot			Weapon Seized / 2 1. Yes No	Type /A	Multi Clea Indio	rance los
ADM	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) S JOG RD/ LANTANA RD LAKE WORTH FL,	33463				ness Name, Addre	ess) KE WORTH F		
	Date of Arrest	Booking Date Booking	Time J	Jail Date	Jail Time	Location	of Vehicle OWING		
Γ	Name (Last, First, Middle) RODRIGUEZ, JOSE, OSCAR				Alias (Name, DOB, Soc.			
		e of Birth 9/13/1978	Height	Wei		Eye Color	Hair Color	Complexion	Build
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location)		<u>'</u>	5'11	185 Marital Sta	BROWN Itus Religion			MEDIUM Y N Unk
LN	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		tate)	(Zip)	MARR		Resident	ce Type	
DEFEND	7014 CHESAPEAKE CIR, BOYNTO! Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)		tate)	(Žip)	(561 Phone		1. City 2. Count Address		orida ut of State 2
ľ	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City) (S	fate)	(Zip)	Phone)	FL DL Occupati		
l	D/L Number, State	<u> </u>			(_)	SELF	EMPLOY	ÆD.
L	R362434783330, FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	ber		INS Numb		D	Place of Birth (City, S OMINICAN R		Citizenship US
-DEF				Race S	ex Da	te of Birth	1. Arrested 2. At Large		Felony Misdemeanor
ၓ	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Se	X Da	te of Birth	1. Arrested 2. At Large		5. Juvenile 5. Felony 5. Misdemeanor
	Parent Name (Last) Legat Custodian Other:	(First)		' 	(Middle)		L. Z. Zi Calgo	Residence	. Juvenile e Phone
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)			(State)	(2	Ξiρ)	Business	Phone
ILE	Notified by (Name)	Da	ite	Time	Juy 1. I	enile Disposition Handled/ processe	d within 2, TO1	THRS/DYS)
UVEN	Released To: (Name)	R	elationship			Dept. and Release	d. 3. Inc	arcerated Date	Time
	The above address provided bydefendant and / or to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) info	defendant's parents The chi	ild and 7 or	r parent was tol	a Ts	chool Attended	<u></u>		Grade
	Yes, by: (Name) Property Crime? Yes No Description of Property	☐ No. (Reason)				alue of Property			
CODE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Disc N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Dist	ense/ M. Manufacture/ 2	. Other	Orug Type N. N/A		irbiturate H.	Hallucinogen	P. Parapher	nalia/ U. Unknown
П	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description	Counts	mestic	A. Amphetamin Statute Violatio	e E. He		Marijuana Opium/Periv.	S. Synthetics	t Z. Other
CHARGE	DUI Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	1 Offense #	Y N	316.193(1)					oralion of organ
Н	N N N/A Charge Description	21127451 Counts Do	mestic	Statute Violatio			$X \cup \underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	Bond	
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	[Vio	pience Y N						iolation of ORD #
	Charge Description	1		Warrant / Capia			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bond	
RGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount Unit	Vi	omestic olence Y [] N	Statute Violatio				Vic	plation of ORD #
\perp		Offense #		Warrant / Capia	is Number			Bond	
RGE	Charge Description] Vi	omestic olence Y N	Statute Violatio	n Number			. -	iolation of ORD #
Ę,	Orug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #		Warrant / Capit	as Number	·		ूं B40	ž
	Location (Court, Room Number, Address) Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Club	Road, West Palm Beac	h. FL 3	3406 - Ph:	(561) 688	1-4600	<u> </u>	1 112	
اؤ	Court Date and Time Month DECEMBER Day 2ND	Year 2021		003			Y 25		- 1
핑	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGN ALL TO ARREAN BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY	TCO TO AMOUNTS THE		Time 083		AM INE SUBSCRIBE	D. I UNDERSTA	PM D THAT SH	OULD I WILL ULLY
NO	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Pareni	1				1/13/2021			SHALL BE ISSUED
	01000	ignature of Arresting Officer			Nam	Date Sign e Verification (Pri	nted by Arrestee) ["		-
	☐ Resisted Arrest X	lame of Arresting Onicer (Print)	I.D. #		unt)		-	- 1
¥ [[Suicidal Other: II	NV. A. TEJEDA	ID#	31814 Agenc	<u>, </u>				PAGE
	SIGNAL CLA	NY. A. TEJEDA GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY	31814 YELL		O Witne	ess here if subject - AGENCY	t signed with an -X' GOLD - DEFEND		1 _{OF} 1

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE A	FFIDAVIT		equest fo		1	Juvenile N	
N W	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF		Agency Report Number	6- 21	127451		L	
	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3.	. Misdemeanor 5.	Ordinance Other	Special Notes DUI Su	nnlm	ent			
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Rodriguez Jose		Alias		Race H	Sex M	Date of Birth 09/13/197		
GES	D.U.I.	316.193(1)				<u> </u>			
CHARGES									
Γ	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State Of Florida		-,I		Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
CTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	<u>L</u>	Address :	Source		
>	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupation	an	A	
卜	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just an The Person taken into custody	nd reasonable grounds to believe and	does believe that the	above named Defendant	committed	the following	ing violation of	law	
	committed the below acts in my presence.		observed by he/she saw the arr	rested person commit	who				
	admitting to the below facts.	was	found to have com	nmited the below acts.	resultin	g from my		_	
1	On the 13 day of November			(Specifically include fa					
	On Saturday November 13th, 202	21 at approximately	0152 hrs, wl	hile conductin	g rou	tine p	roactive	Traffic	
	Enforcement in the area of Jog R within Palm Beach County, Flori	da. I initiated a traff	ic stop on th	in is located in le defendant's	tne (vehi	city of cle. a 2	Greena 2020 Gr	cers een	
	Color Porche 911 Carrera S Tag	# 1765JZ VIN # WP	OAB2A95LS	S226132, for H	ailin	g to M	aintain	Proper	
	Lane. While following the vehicle	traveling southbour	nd from Lak	e Worth road	l. The	defen	dant Fa	illed to	
	Maintain proper lane multiple tin 1 (Far Left lane) and lane 3 (Far	nes traveling in the r	iumber 2 ja: er was ident	ne (Center La tified as Jose I	ne) sv Rodri	vervin guez F	ig betwe I/M no/	en lanes	
	by his Florida Driver's license. U	pon making contact	with the dri	ver, I immedi	ately	detect	ed an ol	bvious	
	and strong odor of an unknown a	dcoholic beverage en	nitting from	his person. T	his oc	lor int	ensified	as I	
	spoke to Mr. Rodriguez he had gl times difficult to understand. Mr.	iassy, giazed eyes. ivi: . Rodriguez's moven	r. Kodrigue: ients were s	z's speech was low while atte	slur moti	red, sl	ow, thic	k, and at	
MEN	driver's license and vehicle regist	ration. It should be a	noted that M	Ir. Rodriguez	state	ated he was returning			
STATE	from a party and had consumes 2	l alcoholic beverages	. Due to Mr.	. Rodriguez's	signs	of pos	sible		
CAUSE	impairment I requested a DUI UI ID 31814.	iit to conduct an asse	essment. On	arrival of the	DUI	Unit,	Inv. A.	Tejeda	
BLE CA									
PROBAB	This affidavit is for supplemental	purposes only and is	s a supplem	ent to the orig	inal r	eport.	•		
P.R.	\ \frac{1}{2}								
П	Y								
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH								
П		D/S M. Garza (ID#) 35	6676						
TIVE	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed	before me this 13 day of Nov	ember	20 <u>21</u> by	D/S N	1. Garz	a	35676	
ISTR/	1 # V	nown to me and/or produced identification		TOTOTTO		-	UTY SHE		
ADMINISTRATIVE	INV A TELEGY THE	31814						PAGE	
	Notary Public, Clerk of Court Officer (F.S.S. 117 10)							OF 1	
PBS	#0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION. WHITE - COURT	COPY GREEN - STATE ATTO	ORNEY YELLO	OW - AGENCY PIN	IK - AGEN	CY			

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 13TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 20 21 , AT 0152	AM PM
SUBJECT: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE, OSCAR CASE NUMBER:	21127451
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. A. T	EJEDA
PERSONAL CONTACT	-
DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical control (physical evidence or statements putting def. behind w	heel of vehicle)
On Saturday November 13th, 2021 at approximately 0152 hrs, while conducting routine proactive Traffic Enforcement in th Worth Road which is located in the city of Greenacers within Palm Beach County, Florida. I initiated a traffic stop on the de Color Porche 911 Carrera S Tag # 1765JZ VIN # WP0AB2A95LS226132, for Failing to Maintain Proper Lane. While follow southbound from Lake Worth road. The defendant Failed to Maintain proper lane multiple times traveling in the number 2 between lanes 1 (Far Left lane) and lane 3 (Far right lane). The driver was identified as Jose Rodriguez H/M 09/13/1978 by h making contact with the driver, I immediately detected an obvious and strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage emitti intensified as I spoke to Mr. Rodriguez he had glassy, glazed eyes. Mr. Rodriguez's speech was slurred, slow, thick, and at tir Rodriguez's movements were slow while attempting to locate his driver's license and vehicle registration. It should be noted returning from a party and had consumes 2 alcoholic beverages. Due to Mr. Rodriguez's signs of possible impairment I requassessment. On arrival of the DUI Unit, Inv. A. Tejeda ID 31814.	fendant's vehicle, a 2020 Green ing the vehicle traveling lane (Center Lane) swerving is Florida Driver's license. Upon ng from his person. This odor nes difficult to understand. Mr.
This affidavit is for supplemental purposes only and is a supplement to the original report.	
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:	
Upon making contact with the defendant who was seated in the driver seat of his vehicles	cle. I immediately
smelled an obvious odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from the vehicle. I	observed the
defendant's eyes to be glassy and blood shot. I also observed the defendant to have a s	low and slurred speech
The defendant was asked to step out of his vehicle and speak with me in front of my p out of his car he staggered to the side and had an unstable balance. I also observed the	atrol car, as he stepped
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:	
The defendant stated he was on his way home from a friend's house. The defendant stated he has no physicated he has no medical conditions. He stated he is not taking any medications. He stated he has not hit he was going southbound on S Jog Road. He stated it was either 12 or 1AM it was actually 209AM. He st November 13th, 2021. He stated he has not smoked any marijuana or used any illegal drugs. He stated he bottles. He stated his first drink was around 9 or 10PM. He stated his last drink was around 30 minutes processed in the stated his first drink was around 9 or 10PM.	uis head recently. He stated ated it was Saturday,
ODORS:	
An obvious odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from his breath which intensifi	ed as he spoke with me.
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS	•
SPEECH: Slow and slurred	
ATTITUDE: Calm and cooperative, very talkative	
CLOTHING: Black button down shirt, blue jeans, black shoes	
EDICAL/OTHER: No medical conditions All roads des captured on in car camera	
TE OF FLORIDA UNTY OF PALM BEACH	
NV. A. TEJEDA ature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
pregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 13th day of November 20.21 by INV. A	TEJEDA
name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced PERSONALLY KNO	OWN LEO
Notary Public State of Flonda Thomas H Leahey My Commission GG 347108	

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
The defendant was placed into the instructional stance for the Horizontal Gaze Nystage follow the stimulus with his eyes only and not move his head. I checked his eyes for equent to move his head. I did not observe any vertical nystagmus in either eye. He swaye	gmus. He verbally identified the blue stimulus that I was holding up. He was told to ual pupil size, equal tracking, and resting nystagmus. He was reminded several times of from side to side.
WALK & TURN:	
I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "Winstructions and had no questions for me. He failed to make help steady himself. He swayed from side to side. He did not several times. He did not count on the way back after turn	intain the instructional stance by separating his feet to
ONE LEG STAND:	
I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "On instructions and had no questions for me. He failed to mai help steady himself. He swayed from side to side. He raised also reminded several times to look at his elevated foot.	
FINGER TO NOSE:	
I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "Fininstructions and had no questions for me. He failed to mai help steady himself. He swayed from side to side. He did nused the pad of his finger. He did not keep his eyes closed	ntain the instructional stance by separating his feet to
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "Rhoi instructions and had no questions for me. He failed to maint steady himself. He started the task too soon. He swayed from	1910 the incfruetional stance beautiful to the second
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) REFUSED 2) REFUSED	[3) [4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
INV. A. TEJEDA (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 13th day of Novem	ber 20 21 by INV. A. TEJEDA
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of	
Thomas Leahey (#19183) The same	······

Notary Public State of Florida Thomas H Leahey My Commission GG 347108 Expires 06/20/2023

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

MOTE DEAD ON	ILY THE PARAGRAPH	ADDITION DIE TO THE	TVPE OF TEST YOU	ARE REQUESTING
NOTE: READ ON	ILY THE PARAGRAPH	APPLICABLE TO THE	111 E OF 1E31 100	AILL REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. I am If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_ I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. End an Camera SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)___ PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV

SUBJECT:	1.251 Jac	Case Nu	MBER:	7451

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.							
am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.							
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR-							
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.							
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.							
I am of the							
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.							
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)							
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS							
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS							
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.							
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.							
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.							
 If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 							
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.							
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.							
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.							
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)							

SUBJECT: Reference Z	51	Tise	0	CASE NUMBER:	21	12745,
JUDILUI. V.				Once nember		<u>.</u>

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH?WHERE?WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? (WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE STATE ATTY. YELLOW DHSMV PINK CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSQ #0129C REV 9/93

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHATY WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?

INTERVIEWER: PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? _____ WHERE? _____

DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? _____ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? _____

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS

GOLD - JAIL

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, <u>Investigator</u>	· LE	ANTHONY T	EJEDA	, a duly	certified Law Enforceme	nt Officer or Corr	ectional Officer
o		n reading Implied Consent each County Sheriffs O				or cont	cetional Officer,
am a member of		- County Chains C		nforcement agenc	W	<u> </u>	_, and I do swear
or affirm that on or	r about the	THIRTEENTH					
	about the		day of	Novembe	,, 202)	l, at	2:40 AM
DRIVER		JOSE		OSCAR		RODRIGU	F.7
(Type or Print)	FI	RST	M	IDDLE OR MAII	DEN	LAST	
DL#	R36243	4783330	state of		ET		
			, state of		FL ,	was placed under	lawful arrest for
the offense of		DUI	_by In	vestigator LI	E ANTHONY	TEIEDA	
	4545				(Name of Arresting Office	er)	and
issued Citation #	AEA7	<u>V2E</u> .					
That on on	about the	THIRTEENTU		**************************************			
		THIRTEENTH	day of	Novembe	r,	, at	3:29 AM
III Tuni Deach		County,					
I requested that	the drive	r submit to a loll br	eath and/or	· During to	est to determine his o		
and/or the prese	ence of c	hemical or controlle	ed substanc	es Linforme	ed the driver that the	r her blood alci	nohol level
refused to submi	aioqualii	ica as a result of	a refusal to	submit to	a mst refusal or permany such lawful test	. Nonetheless	the driver
reladed to subin	it to the te	esi(s) requested.					
					_	117	
					C	111	
					Signature of Law Enfo	rcement officer or	
					Corretional Officer		
	THE	AFFIDAVIT MUS	T BE NOTA	RIZED OR	ATTESTED TO (F.S.	117 10)	
2000		****		AGEED ON A	TITESTED TO (F.S.	11/.10)	
S South Lake	Notary Pu	blic State of Florida H Leahey		The fo	regoing instrument was sv	vorn and subscrib	ed before me:
\$ 1 X	My Comm	lission GG 347100					
A OL WOLL	Expires 00	3/20/2023					
%/\ \ \	(AFFIX	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
The foregoing instur	ment was s	worn and subscribed be	fore		Signature of	Attesting Officer	
me this 13 day			2 1	Tist.			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	~	da #31814		Date _			
		or who has produced			Note: Mail or hand de	liver to the design	anated
	rang	as identifica	tion.		Bureau of Administrat	ive Reviews office	ce.
Notary Public	でユ	R			Department of Highway	ay Safety and M	otor
-		1			Vehicles, with the driv appropriate copy of the	ers license, the	
					probable cause affida	e o roand the	
HSMV-BAR1001 (R	EV. 10/201	5)			Lister Sauss anda	¥ 14.	

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBSO							
SUBJECT: Rodriguez Sr, Jose O	CASE NUMBER: 21-127451							
DATE: Nov 13, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a							
BEGINNING TIME: 0326	ENDING TIME: 0331							
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 0329 A.M.⊠ F								
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.								
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183	Y							
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467								
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS								
SPEECH: Spanish speaking - translation by A/O Inv A Tejeda #318	14							
ATTITUDE: calm, cooperative								
CLOTHING: blue jeans, black I/s t-shirt, black sneakers								
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none								
MEDICATIONS: none								
OTHER: eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath	REFUSED							
COMMENTS:								
arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute observation period at 0303 hrs								
subject refused to perform breath test								
A/O read I/C & subject understood I/C								
REFUSED								
A/O read rights & subject understood rights								
A/O attempted Q&A								
subject declined to answer questions								

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21127451 ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. A. TEJEDA ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): ___ ____ (WORK) <u>561 688 3400</u> CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS OF THE CASE AND DUI INVESTIGATION NAME: D/S M. GARZA ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ___ _____ (WORK) _561 688 3400 CAN TESTIFY TO: STOPPING DEPUTY NAME: __ ADDRESS _ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ____ (WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ___ _____(WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: _____ NAME: ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____(WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ____ ADDRESS _ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______(WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS __ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO:



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PB	SO CASE # 21127451		PBSO	ZONE 1-42	
AG	ENCY CASE #		CRASH	I CASE #	
TI	ME OF STOP/CRASH 01	52 DATE	11/13/202	21 DAY	Saturday
SU	BJECT'S NAME RODRIC	GUEZ, JOSE, OSC	AR RACE	W SEX	M
HGT	5'11 WGT	185	DOB	9/13/1978	
LO	CATION S JOG RD/ LA	ANTANA RD LAK	 Œ WORTI	H FL, 33463	
AR	RESTING OFFICER'S NAME	E & ID INV. A. T	EJEDA (3	1814) AGENCY PA	LM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIC
	VISION: CID/DUI		S.	_	
			NOT	IFIED BY COMMO N	0
			ARR	IVAL AT FACILITY	0303
				ARREST TIME	0240
	ATH RESULTS:				
	REFUSED				
2) R	EFUSED				
3)		<i>f</i>			
4)					
	40				
T	ESTING OFFICER'S ID	19183	PRSO VIC	NEOTABE # N/A	



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
	D.	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
	[.]	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
	Ш	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
	=			
Other			Other:	
ŏ		\	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021028525	Date: 11/13/2021
booking Number: 2021020323	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185